

Millersburg City Council Agenda Millersburg City Hall Millersburg, Ky. May 22nd, 2023 SPECIAL Council Meeting 7:00 P.M.

Reminder: Please silence all electronic devices

Invocation: Clergy or Layman

Pledge to the Flag: All

Roll Call: Clerk Elizabeth Florence

Approval of April 3rd, 2023, Council Meeting Minutes: Council

Old Business

Action Item(s):

Resolution/determination of city owned property at 302 E. 5th Street and 504
 Miller Street - Mayor Hopkins

Discussion Item(s):

- I. Follow-up on contract for city owned property on Vimont/Old Main with Paul McGriff Councilwoman Hopkins
- II. Follow up on taxes on Habitat Property Councilwoman Hopkins
- III. Vacant, Blighted and Abandoned Properties, Property Abatement, 106 Richie Street Update on new owner- Counsel Jimmy Brannon/Council

New Business:

Action Item(s):

- I. Trash Service to begin June 1, 2023 Mayor Hopkins
- II. KYTC Resolution item Mayor Hopkins
- III. Hiring CMW Architects for Downtown Park Project Councilwoman Hopkins
- IV. Budget Amendments (maintenance work on vehicles) Mayor Hopkins:

Page 1

City of Millersburg ~ 1113 Main Street Millersburg, KY 40348 ~ (859) 484-3901

Special Note: Under KRS 61.823 (Special meetings -- Emergency meetings) the discussion and actions in this meeting are limited to only the items on the agenda due to this being a special meeting that has been called.



Millersburg City Council Agenda Millersburg City Hall Millersburg, Ky. May 22nd, 2023 SPECIAL Council Meeting 7:00 P.M.

Reminder: Please silence all electronic devices

I. Expense line in General Fund:

Expenses increase by \$2,000 to \$554,401.54 Carried forward less \$2,000 to 478,840.68.

II. Police income:

Transfer from General Fund: increase by \$2,000, to \$36,727.18

Total income increasing to: \$72,325.53

Expense line:

Increase by \$2,000 to \$72,325.53

Total Expenses: \$72,325.53

III. City Road Fund:

Expense line increase \$3500 to \$17,000 Carried forward less \$3500 to \$14,501.00

- V. Budget Amendment to Police Fund to cover sick/vacation payout for Chief Lykins- Mayor Hopkins
- VI. Budget Amendment to General Fund and City Park Fund to cover cost of tree removal (city property near Elkin fence) and stump grinding
- VII. Discuss/Assign second signer for checks Clerk Florence/Mayor Hopkins
- VIII. Create a part-time Police Chief and a part-time Police Officer position Mayor Hopkins
 - IX. Attorney Appointment Mayor Hopkins
 - X. Clerk Florence Resignation Clerk Florence/Mayor Hopkins

Discussion Items:

I. Linville Park Ballfield Usage - Councilwoman Hopkins

Adjourn

Page 2

City of Millersburg ~ 1113 Main Street Millersburg, KY 40348 ~ (859) 484-3901

Special Note: Under KRS 61.823 (Special meetings -- Emergency meetings) the discussion and actions in this meeting are limited to only the items on the agenda due to this being a special meeting that has been called.